
Schützenverein Roßwangen e. V.  

24.05.2025 15:30:16Reihenfolge Teilerwertung

17. Marathon-Schießen LuPi(Faktor/3) und LuGe

Teiler NamePlatz

5,0 82Lorena Schneider (5)1
Schützenverein Frommern

5,0 533Carolin Bitzer (15,8)2
Schützenverein Frommern

5,0 63Petra Kienzle (21)3
Schützenverein 
Nordstetten

6,0 468Emily Klinz4
Schützenverein 
Öschingen

12,0 535Alla Zanvirova5
Schützenverein Frommern

13,0 205Michael Reuter6
Schützenverein Aixheim

16,1 532Tom Bitzer7
Schützenverein Frommern

20,2 67Elmar Kienzle8
Schützenverein 
Nordstetten

21,5 83Bianca Meyer-Schöpfer9
Schützenverein 
Nordstetten

21,7 1282Uwe Krohn10
Schützenverein 
Onstmettingen

23,7 1473Michael Dilger11
SV Hirschlanden

24,3 488Lee-Roy Vinnai12
Schützenverein 
Öschingen

24,5 125Peter Gruber13
Schützenverein 
Öschingen

25,0 506Marco Edler14
Sportschützenverein 
Starzach

26,0 507Alexa Hoche15
Sportschützenverein 
Starzach

26,2 479Andreas Leukhardt16
Schützenverein Ostdorf

26,9 131Natascha Plaumann17
Schützenverein Aixheim

30,0 528Fabian Namyslo18
SSVng Sigmaringendorf

30,2 185Dietmar Schaumann19
Schützenverein 
Waldmössingen

30,4 503Colin Schweizer20
Schützenverein 
Roßwangen

33,1 523Leonie Müller21
Sportschützenverein 
Starzach

33,9 1463Wilhelm Grampes22
Schützengesellschaft 
Göppingen

34,4 1265Waldemar Sarch23
SV Schwenningen

34,7 1033Tobias Mahl24
Schützengesellschaft 
Gammertingen

35,1 1173Cosimo Rotunno25
Schützenverein Wehingen

35,2 1472Harald Mezger26
SV Hirschlanden

36,1 513Vanessa Schweizer27
SV Roßwangen

37,6 505Hans-Peter Brenner28
Sportschützenverein 
Starzach

40,1 126Magdalena Klaiber29
Schützenverein 
Roßwangen

Samstag, 24. Mai 2025 SEITE 1 VON 2



Teiler NamePlatz

41,2 1439Sergej Vasilev31
SV Schwenningen

43,2 455Walter Nungesser32
Schützenverein Aixheim

43,7 1026Markus Luippold33
Schützenverein Frommern

44,0 516Sandra Melchinger34
Schützengesellschaft 
Oberndorf

45,1 514Luca Wegner35
SV Rosswangen

48,6 1241Marco Ferreri36
SV Schwenningen

48,7 430Sebastian Blum37
Schützenverein Ostdorf

50,4 1001Siegfried Thiel38
Schützenverein 
Öschingen

50,9 1424Holger Seemann39
SV Schwenningen

50,9 1493Martin Hauser40
Schützenverein 
Roßwangen

57,1 1505Edgar Schweizer41
SV Wehingen

58,0 1465Volker Heinz42
SV Schwenningen

58,3 329Sigrid Lotzmann43
Schützenverein Ostdorf

59,5 1373Alber Bernd44
Schützenverein 
Onstmettingen

62,7 1504Janos Cerovcevic45
SV Wehingen

69,8 519Jonas Hilzinger46
Schützenverein Frommern

72,7 1287Batholomäus Mager47
Schützenverein 
Öschingen

73,4 1283Überall Hans-Jürgen48
Schützenverein 
Onstmettingen

78,9 1490Alexander Bartsch49
Schützenverein Frommern

81,0 1061Alwin Meicht50
Schützenverein Wehingen

88,6 536Mia Janke51
Schützenverein Frommern

95,9 1469Jürgen Edler52
Sportschützenverein 
Starzach

128,0 1185Monice Sander53
Schützenverein Aixheim

183,6 534Moritz Luippold54
Schützenverein Frommern
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Schützenverein Roßwangen e. V.  

24.05.2025 15:27:53Reihenfolge Teilerwertung

19. Marathon-Schießen LuPi (Faktor/3) LuGe Auflage

Teiler NamePlatz

3,1 Peter Jordan1 238
Sützengilde Neustadt

4,0 Ulrich Gißler2 453
Schützenverein Truchtelfingen

4,9 Rolf Eisele3 407
SSV Schwieberdingen

5,0 Margot Hoppe (17,6)4 428
SV Schwieberdingen

5,0 Rolf Walter (20,5)5 297
Schützengilde Hechingen

5,0 Paul Ling (50,0)6 413
Schützengilde Hechingen

6,0 Gerhard Fetz (9,0)7 419
Ammerbucher Sportschützen

6,4 Helmut Eisenhardt8 1
SKam Dachtel

7,6 Karl-Heinz Hofmeister9 450
SV Geislingen

8,2 Klaus Schwaner10 418
Schützenverein Truchtelfingen

8,5 Ursula Junge11 7
SKam Dachtel

9,0 Ursel Karle12 92
Schützenverein Truchtelfingen

10,0 Bernd Walter (11,4)13 418
Ammerbucher Sportschützen

11,7 Ingrid Musch14 341
Schützenverein Truchtelfingen

12,0 Michael Mittermüller (23)15 434
Ammerbucher Sportschützen

12,6 Christhard Junge16 407
SKam Dachtel

14,8 Karl Bergmann (15,2)17 449
Schützenverein Hochdorf

16,1 Klaus Storz18 426
Schützengilde Denkingen

16,4 Roland Stopper19 39
Schützenverein Truchtelfingen

17,0 Karl-Heinz Hofmeister20 453
SV Geislingen

18,3 Ewald Schneider21 2
SKam Dachtel

19,4 Uschi Mayer22 5
SKam Dachtel

21,3 Heinz Hoppe23 406
SSV Schwieberdingen

25,0 Siegfried Hägele24 406
Schützenverein Truchtelfingen

29,0 Roland Schilling (32,1)25 452
Sgi Tailfingen
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Teiler NamePlatz

30,4 Helmut Karle27 47
Schützenverein Truchtelfingen

33,7 Norbert Kappeler28 459
Schützengilde Denkingen

38,8 Alfred Knocks29 411
SV Schwenningen

39,3 Dieter Hofer30 447
Schützenverein Waldmössingen

53,0 Stefan Jäger31 458
Schützengesellschaft 
Gammertingen

58,4 Dieter Mahl32 457
Schützengesellschaft 
Gammertingen
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Schützenverein Roßwangen e. V.  
24.05.2025 15:30:3122. Marathon-Schießen LUGE 2025

Reihenfolge Einzelwertung
1Seite

Platz St.. Kl. Mannschaft RingeName SerienVerein

Schützenklasse
528 1 Fabian Namyslo 1022,4 100,5 100,6 100,5 102,3 103,4 101,4 103,3 104,0 103,3 103,11 SSVng Sigmaringendorf

293 1 Steffen Gauß 1013,0 103,1 101,2 101,4 102,5 101,3 100,6 101,0 101,6 100,2 100,1SV Ofterdingen I2 Schützenverein 
Ofterdingen

67 1 Elmar Kienzle 1004,4 101,2 101,5 101,0 101,0 99,0 98,9 98,0 101,4 100,9 101,5SV Nordstetten I3 Schützenverein 
Nordstetten

265 1 Jens Schroth 1004,3 98,1 99,1 96,4 103,7 102,6 101,0 103,3 99,2 102,4 98,5SV Nordstetten I4 Schützenverein 
Nordstetten

399 1 Andreas Kohler 1004,0 102,3 102,4 102,2 99,9 100,3 102,6 100,8 98,0 96,6 98,95 SKam Dachtel

455 1 Walter Nungesser 990,0 97,9 98,3 97,3 99,6 99,0 99,0 99,7 99,9 99,9 99,4SV Aixheim6 Schützenverein Aixheim

505 1 Hans-Peter Brenner 987,5 96,6 98,7 98,3 96,2 99,9 99,7 98,2 100,9 100,1 98,9Die glorreichen 
Vier

7 Sportschützenverein 
Starzach

383 1 Ralf-Christopher 
Mata

986,8 97,7 96,6 99,6 96,4 99,5 99,5 98,0 99,3 102,9 97,3SV Frommern I8 Schützenverein 
Frommern

185 1 Dietmar Schaumann 985,8 99,0 96,4 99,1 100,6 98,1 96,4 93,9 101,5 100,8 100,09 Schützenverein 
Waldmössingen

205 1 Michael Reuter 981,5 91,6 99,2 99,1 100,4 98,3 97,7 98,0 102,6 98,3 96,3SV Aixheim10 Schützenverein Aixheim

127 1 Benjamin Kirmayer 980,9 96,0 97,7 98,8 97,0 98,4 100,0 97,7 97,9 96,4 101,011 Schützenverein 
Böttingen

469 1 Eberhard Schramm 970,5 95,4 96,2 98,2 99,8 97,0 99,4 96,6 95,0 99,9 93,0SV Öschingen I12 Schützenverein 
Öschingen

44 1 Thomas Sauter 967,0 100,3 98,2 95,9 92,8 97,2 94,5 98,7 99,8 95,7 93,913 Schützenverein 
Böttingen

432 1 Patrick Sauer 950,0 95,3 92,6 97,3 94,2 95,7 92,9 97,0 96,4 94,9 93,7SV Ostdorf14 Schützenverein Ostdorf

517 1 Oliver Wehrle 948,4 93,4 87,2 98,0 97,5 97,1 92,3 94,4 95,0 99,5 94,015 SSV Rotenbach

412 1 Stefan Heusel 935,5 90,7 92,1 93,8 89,8 95,2 97,1 91,8 94,1 95,3 95,6SV Öschingen I16 Schützenverein 
Öschingen

125 1 Peter Gruber 933,4 95,0 91,8 91,9 94,4 91,9 94,6 98,6 95,4 88,4 91,4SV Öschingen II17 Schützenverein 
Öschingen

488 1 Lee-Roy Vinnai 926,3 92,2 91,2 96,3 89,9 93,7 96,8 93,4 90,2 89,4 93,2SV Öschingen II18 Schützenverein 
Öschingen

479 1 Andreas Leukhardt 923,2 87,5 87,2 96,6 98,1 92,0 91,4 90,5 95,2 94,5 90,2SV Ostdorf19 Schützenverein Ostdorf

8 1 Christoph Miller 915,8 91,9 95,7 93,6 93,3 92,2 94,9 97,5 82,2 87,8 86,720 Schützenverein 
Truchtelfingen

427 1 Johannes Blum 892,6 88,6 86,3 86,5 90,7 88,6 92,3 91,1 86,9 92,8 88,8SV Ostdorf21 Schützenverein Ostdorf

430 1 Sebastian Blum 884,9 84,0 85,5 89,6 92,3 82,4 84,8 93,4 92,6 91,1 89,222 Schützenverein Ostdorf

478 1 Florian Butz 859,7 87,1 80,2 85,9 85,6 88,0 87,2 88,4 87,0 83,4 86,923 Schützenverein Ostdorf

410 1 Owen Wagner 858,7 83,8 89,2 82,6 91,4 85,6 86,4 87,3 82,4 91,6 78,424 Schützenverein Ostdorf

252 1 Edgar Koch 831,5 84,7 86,0 76,6 69,7 87,1 89,7 82,3 81,8 86,4 87,2SV Frommern III25 Schützenverein 
Frommern

534 1 Moritz Luippold 688,7 83,2 75,7 71,5 74,2 64,8 74,0 72,1 47,6 66,1 59,5SV Frommern III26 Schützenverein 
Frommern

Damenklasse
468 5 Emily Klinz 1038,6 103,6 103,1 102,9 104,0 104,2 104,6 103,1 104,8 103,0 105,3SV Öschingen I1 Schützenverein 

Öschingen

131 5 Natascha Plaumann 1031,0 102,1 100,3 103,1 102,3 103,7 103,9 104,3 103,4 103,2 104,7SV Aixheim2 Schützenverein Aixheim

161 5 Juliane Beck 1023,0 102,5 103,6 103,3 101,7 101,5 104,8 100,3 102,4 102,7 100,2SV Ofterdingen I3 Schützenverein 
Ofterdingen

82 5 Lorena Schneider (5) 1008,8 99,3 99,1 101,0 102,2 102,6 100,5 102,2 99,2 100,6 102,1SV Frommern I4 Schützenverein 
Frommern



Platz St.. Kl. Mannschaft RingeName SerienVerein

83 5 Bianca Meyer-
Schöpfer

1001,9 101,4 100,0 99,5 98,4 99,8 99,0 102,3 98,4 99,5 103,6SV Nordstetten I5 Schützenverein 
Nordstetten

63 5 Petra Kienzle (21) 989,7 102,2 98,8 98,4 95,4 96,9 103,3 98,9 97,1 99,1 99,6SV Nordstetten I6 Schützenverein 
Nordstetten

507 5 Alexa Hoche 982,3 97,4 96,9 101,5 98,8 99,1 97,8 97,7 98,5 100,4 94,2Die glorreichen 
Vier

7 Sportschützenverein 
Starzach

381 5 Malina Röcker 980,4 95,4 96,1 98,2 98,7 96,9 99,0 102,3 96,7 98,2 98,9SV Ofterdingen II8 Schützenverein 
Ofterdingen

39 5 Kerstin Gauß 962,5 98,7 92,9 94,5 96,5 96,1 96,8 102,2 98,0 96,0 90,89 Schützenverein 
Ofterdingen

329 5 Sigrid Lotzmann 948,8 92,6 87,9 91,1 92,2 98,3 95,2 98,0 100,2 95,5 97,8SV Ostdorf10 Schützenverein Ostdorf

516 5 Sandra Melchinger 935,9 93,2 90,1 92,6 98,2 94,0 95,6 93,7 92,6 91,6 94,311 Schützengesellschaft 
Oberndorf

47 5 Elke Heusel 814,3 76,2 87,5 81,1 82,9 78,5 81,2 89,2 79,6 75,3 82,8SV Öschingen II12 Schützenverein 
Öschingen

Jugend
49311 Benjamin Bäsig 1014,7 99,6 100,9 99,8 101,2 103,1 99,5 102,6 103,8 101,5 102,7SV Frommern I1 Schützenverein 

Frommern

12611 Magdalena Klaiber 1010,3 100,6 102,5 101,3 102,4 100,2 99,5 100,4 101,0 103,2 99,2SV Roßwangen2 Schützenverein 
Roßwangen

53311 Carolin Bitzer (15,8) 1009,4 103,1 99,3 100,0 101,1 102,0 101,8 97,7 100,2 102,8 101,4SV Frommern I3 Schützenverein 
Frommern

52311 Leonie Müller 1000,0 101,2 94,4 100,0 102,4 99,6 100,1 99,7 104,2 98,9 99,5Die glorreichen 
Vier

4 Sportschützenverein 
Starzach

51311 Vanessa Schweizer 991,9 100,2 98,5 98,3 99,9 100,8 101,3 98,9 97,3 98,6 98,1SV Roßwangen5 SV Roßwangen

22711 Annika Gauß 986,1 101,5 97,3 96,5 100,8 96,5 99,2 98,7 100,0 96,2 99,4SV Ofterdingen II6 Schützenverein 
Ofterdingen

50611 Marco Edler 962,4 92,9 96,4 99,3 98,8 97,8 99,1 98,4 91,8 94,3 93,6Die glorreichen 
Vier

7 Sportschützenverein 
Starzach

50311 Colin Schweizer 948,7 96,8 97,0 97,4 91,9 95,1 96,5 96,7 93,3 92,5 91,5SV Roßwangen8 Schützenverein 
Roßwangen

51811 Emilia Strobel 936,5 89,3 97,0 91,2 94,2 94,1 95,2 95,4 94,0 91,1 95,0SV Frommern II9 Schützenverein 
Frommern

53211 Tom Bitzer 919,5 93,0 95,1 91,3 89,6 95,5 93,3 92,7 91,1 91,4 86,5SV Frommern II10 Schützenverein 
Frommern

51411 Luca Wegner 871,4 94,7 88,1 91,9 86,4 88,6 86,2 93,6 77,4 84,4 80,1SV Roßwangen11 SV Rosswangen

53511 Alla Zanvirova 852,5 76,4 88,6 84,0 88,9 83,9 82,9 88,1 87,4 88,2 84,1SV Frommern II12 Schützenverein 
Frommern

52711 Tamme Zeuch 850,6 82,6 78,8 84,9 87,1 91,9 82,6 78,8 84,9 87,1 91,913 Schützenverein 
Frommern

52011 David Kaftan 819,5 84,3 87,6 79,9 82,1 90,1 83,5 74,4 79,4 68,1 90,1SV Roßwangen14 Schützenverein 
Roßwangen

51911 Jonas Hilzinger 819,1 69,2 78,5 77,2 89,1 84,0 81,9 83,0 90,6 81,5 84,1SV Frommern II15 Schützenverein 
Frommern

53611 Mia Janke 739,6 81,7 68,8 80,2 68,7 70,4 81,7 68,8 80,2 68,7 70,416 Schützenverein 
Frommern

52911 Annika Jenter 722,0 63,2 62,6 62,1 69,9 72,7 84,4 75,5 78,6 79,0 74,0SV Frommern III17 Schützenverein 
Frommern

53011 Lasse Daum 685,0 70,8 65,3 75,1 59,1 65,5 71,8 69,9 64,2 67,4 75,9SV Frommern III18 Schützenverein 
Frommern

56



Mannschaften/Reihenfolge 24. Mai. 25 1Seite

Schützenverein Roßwangen e. V.

22. Marathon-Schießen LUGE 2025
M.-N MannschaftsnamePlatz Klasse

Schützenklasse
4 SV Frommern I

493

533

82

383

1014,7

1009,4

1008,8

986,8

Benjamin Bäsig

Carolin Bitzer (15,8)

Lorena Schneider (5)

Ralf-Christopher Mata

3032,91

11

11

5
1

7 SV Nordstetten I

63

67

83

265

989,7

1004,4

1001,9

1004,3

Petra Kienzle (21)

Elmar Kienzle

Bianca Meyer-Schöpfer

Jens Schroth

3010,62

5

1

5
1

205 SV Aixheim

205

455

131

0

981,5

990,0

1031,0

0,0

Michael Reuter

Walter Nungesser

Natascha Plaumann

3002,53

1

1

5

11 Die glorreichen Vier

507

506

523

505

982,3

962,4

1000,0

987,5

Alexa Hoche

Marco Edler

Leonie Müller

Hans-Peter Brenner

2969,84

5

11

11
1

13 SV Öschingen I

468

469

412

0

1038,6

970,5

935,5

0,0

Emily Klinz

Eberhard Schramm

Stefan Heusel

2944,65

5

1

1

26 SV Ostdorf

329

432

479

427

948,8

950,0

923,2

892,6

Sigrid Lotzmann

Patrick Sauer

Andreas Leukhardt

Johannes Blum

2822,06

5

1

1
1

22 SV Öschingen II

125

488

47

0

933,4

926,3

814,3

0,0

Peter Gruber

Lee-Roy Vinnai

Elke Heusel

2674,07

1

1

5

35 SV Frommern III

252

534

529

530

831,5

688,7

722,0

685,0

Edgar Koch

Moritz Luippold

Annika Jenter

Lasse Daum

2242,28

1

1

11
11



M.-N MannschaftsnamePlatz Klasse

1 SV Ofterdingen I

293

161

86

0

1013,0

1023,0

0,0

0,0

Steffen Gauß

Juliane Beck

Christine Traub

2036,09

1

5

5

34 SV Ofterdingen II

227

381

526

0

986,1

980,4

0,0

0,0

Annika Gauß

Malina Röcker

Nele Traub

1966,510

11

5

1

Jugend
33 SV Roßwangen

513

503

514

126

991,9

948,7

871,4

1010,3

Vanessa Schweizer

Colin Schweizer

Luca Wegner

Magdalena Klaiber

2950,91

11

11

11
11

6 SV Frommern II

535

519

518

532

852,5

819,1

936,5

919,5

Alla Zanvirova

Jonas Hilzinger

Emilia Strobel

Tom Bitzer

2708,52

11

11

11
11



Schützenverein Roßwangen e. V.  
24.05.2025 15:28:1722. Marathon-Schießen LUGE Auflage 2025

Reihenfolge Einzelwertung
1Seite

Platz St.. Kl. Mannschaft RingeName SerienVerein

Seniorenklasse Herren
2 1 Ewald Schneider 1054,9 105,7 105,1 105,7 105,3 105,2 105,2 105,7 105,7 105,2 106,1Skam Dachtel I1 SKam Dachtel

238 1 Peter Jordan 1053,4 105,5 105,7 105,4 105,0 105,2 103,8 105,7 105,3 106,8 105,02 Sützengilde Neustadt

407 1 Christhard Junge 1052,1 105,2 105,0 105,9 105,1 105,6 105,1 105,4 105,1 104,9 104,8Skam Dachtel I3 SKam Dachtel

419 1 Gerhard Fetz (9,0) 1049,3 104,3 106,0 104,9 104,7 105,6 103,8 104,4 103,4 106,2 106,0Ammerbucher 
Sportschützen

4 Ammerbucher 
Sportschützen

426 1 Klaus Storz 1048,9 105,0 104,2 105,1 104,4 105,5 105,7 105,7 104,8 104,7 103,85 Schützengilde 
Denkingen

118 1 Klaus-Peter Walter 1047,3 105,0 104,4 104,3 105,3 105,6 105,1 103,6 104,8 104,1 105,1Sgi Hechingen I6 Schützengilde 
Hechingen

14 1 Gerhard Boss 1047,1 106,0 106,6 103,6 103,7 102,0 105,6 103,8 105,5 105,0 105,3SV Truchtelfingen7 Schützenverein 
Truchtelfingen

106 1 Hartmut Lau 1041,9 105,7 103,7 104,0 105,0 105,0 103,4 103,3 103,8 104,8 103,28 Schützenverin 
Jungingen

450 1 Karl-Heinz Hofmeister 1041,9 105,7 103,7 104,0 105,0 105,0 103,4 103,3 103,8 104,8 103,2Sgi Hechingen I9 SV Geislingen

418 1 Bernd Walter (11,4) 1041,6 104,0 103,8 104,8 102,8 103,7 104,3 105,1 104,4 104,6 104,1Ammerbucher 
Sportschützen

10 Ammerbucher 
Sportschützen

117 1 Gerhard Stauß 1040,5 103,0 103,8 103,5 104,5 104,0 104,4 104,7 104,2 103,3 105,111 Schützenverein 
Böttingen

453 1 Ulrich Gißler 1039,5 104,4 102,8 103,2 104,2 102,5 105,0 103,6 104,6 103,7 105,5SV Truchtelfingen12 Schützenverein 
Truchtelfingen

434 1 Michael Mittermüller 
(23)

1036,6 102,7 102,9 103,1 103,9 105,6 103,4 103,1 103,4 104,5 104,0Ammerbucher 
Sportschützen

13 Ammerbucher 
Sportschützen

1 1 Helmut Eisenhardt 1036,5 104,8 104,7 103,8 102,2 103,7 104,0 103,4 103,0 104,9 102,0Skam Dachtel I14 SKam Dachtel

39 1 Roland Stopper 1033,7 104,0 103,3 103,6 104,9 103,6 99,4 102,8 103,8 102,9 105,4SV Truchtelfingen15 Schützenverein 
Truchtelfingen

449 1 Karl Bergmann (15,2) 1033,6 103,4 104,7 103,6 103,6 104,7 102,2 102,5 102,7 103,8 102,416 Schützenverein 
Hochdorf

456 1 Klaus Klingenfuß 1031,7 102,0 104,2 103,2 103,6 103,9 103,9 102,6 103,5 102,5 102,317 SSV Rötenbach

297 1 Rolf Walter (20,5) 1029,3 102,1 101,4 103,7 101,7 103,0 102,5 105,2 103,0 103,1 103,6Sgi Hechingen I18 Schützengilde 
Hechingen

440 1 Eberhard Schober 1026,5 101,7 103,5 103,0 102,2 103,1 102,3 101,9 103,3 103,1 102,4Sgi Hechingen I19 Schützengilde 
Hechingen

12 1 Hans Heid 1026,3 102,9 103,3 104,3 102,1 100,0 101,7 99,4 103,4 104,5 104,720 Schützengilde 
Hechingen

452 1 Roland Schilling (32,1) 1023,1 103,0 101,4 102,4 101,7 103,8 102,4 102,7 102,8 101,3 101,621 Sgi Tailfingen

413 1 Paul Ling (50,0) 1015,4 102,1 101,6 101,1 101,8 99,3 102,8 103,0 103,1 101,4 99,222 Schützengilde 
Hechingen

447 1 Dieter Hofer 1007,4 100,3 101,2 99,0 102,6 100,7 99,9 100,6 99,5 101,8 101,823 Schützenverein 
Waldmössingen

406 1 Siegfried Hägele 1006,9 98,5 103,7 99,3 100,7 97,9 96,7 101,0 103,8 102,4 102,9SV Truchtelfingen 
II

24 Schützenverein 
Truchtelfingen

266 1 Siegfried Häring 1004,9 99,7 102,3 102,2 100,8 100,9 99,1 102,7 99,0 96,6 101,625 Schützengilde 
Hechingen

455 1 Ewald Langenbacher 1004,4 101,6 101,5 101,1 99,2 99,7 99,9 101,1 101,0 97,4 101,926 SSV Rotenbach

459 1 Norbert Kappeler 1002,9 100,9 100,9 101,2 103,4 101,9 101,9 102,3 100,8 90,2 99,427 Schützengilde 
Denkingen

47 1 Helmut Karle 999,2 102,9 99,1 101,2 100,5 99,6 99,1 100,2 98,0 100,2 98,4SV Truchtelfingen 
II

28 Schützenverein 
Truchtelfingen

458 1 Stefan Jäger 992,7 95,6 100,1 99,2 101,4 99,4 97,8 99,0 100,4 99,5 100,329 Schützengesellschaft 
Gammertingen

457 1 Dieter Mahl 960,6 96,1 94,0 93,5 93,6 93,7 98,1 99,0 101,1 94,9 96,630 Schützengesellschaft 
Gammertingen

23 1 Willi Hakvoort 803,7 99,5 100,9 100,8 102,6 99,9 100,7 100,1 99,2 0,0 0,031 Schützengilde 
Hechingen

Seniorenklasse Damen



Platz St.. Kl. Mannschaft RingeName SerienVerein

5 5 Uschi Mayer 1054,2 102,7 104,9 104,9 105,4 105,2 107,1 105,7 105,9 106,6 105,8Skam Dachtel I1 SKam Dachtel

341 5 Ingrid Musch 1050,9 105,0 103,9 104,5 106,2 104,3 105,1 105,2 106,6 105,4 104,7SV Truchtelfingen2 Schützenverein 
Truchtelfingen

54 5 Wilma Schneider 1034,7 105,2 104,6 103,1 102,8 101,3 104,0 105,7 104,0 102,2 101,8SV Truchtelfingen 
II

3 Schützenverein 
Truchtelfingen

7 5 Ursula Junge 1033,4 103,4 102,3 100,8 102,2 103,8 102,9 102,5 106,2 104,4 104,9Skam Dachtel I4 SKam Dachtel

428 5 Margot Hoppe (17,6) 1023,9 102,1 103,3 103,4 102,2 102,8 104,2 100,8 99,7 101,4 104,05 SV Schwieberdingen

92 5 Ursel Karle 992,3 99,7 102,3 100,8 94,3 99,2 98,3 98,0 101,1 99,8 98,8SV Truchtelfingen 
II

6 Schützenverein 
Truchtelfingen

37
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M.-N MannschaftsnamePlatz Klasse

Seniorenklasse Herren
32 Skam Dachtel I

5

407

2

1

1054,2

1052,1

1054,9

1036,5

Uschi Mayer

Christhard Junge

Ewald Schneider

Helmut Eisenhardt

3161,21

5

1

1
1

253 SV Truchtelfingen

14

39

341

453

1047,1

1033,7

1050,9

1039,5

Gerhard Boss

Roland Stopper

Ingrid Musch

Ulrich Gißler

3137,52

1

1

5
1

37 Ammerbucher Sportschützen

419

434

418

0

1049,3

1036,6

1041,6

0,0

Gerhard Fetz (9,0)

Michael Mittermüller (23)

Bernd Walter (11,4)

3127,53

1

1

1

24 Sgi Hechingen I

118

450

440

297

1047,3

1041,9

1026,5

1029,3

Klaus-Peter Walter

Karl-Heinz Hofmeister

Eberhard Schober

Rolf Walter (20,5)

3118,54

1

1

1
1

23 SV Truchtelfingen II

54

47

92

406

1034,7

999,2

992,3

1006,9

Wilma Schneider

Helmut Karle

Ursel Karle

Siegfried Hägele

3040,85

5

1

5
1



Schützenverein Roßwangen e. V.  
24.05.2025 15:32:4822. Marathon-Schießen LUPI 2025

Reihenfolge Einzelwertung
1Seite

Platz St.. Mannschaft RingeName SerienVerein

Schützenklasse
463 Wilhelm Grampes 973,3 98,6 98,9 95,0 95,1 98,8 98,6 95,2 96,8 96,3 100,01 Schützengesellschaft 

Göppingen

3 Thomas Albiez 969,1 98,5 97,4 97,2 96,9 97,8 95,9 94,6 97,4 94,7 98,7SG Waldshut-
Tiengen

2 SG Waldshut-Tiengen

265 Waldemar Sarch 963,2 93,0 94,6 98,9 97,3 96,7 99,0 96,6 93,6 97,8 95,7SV Schwenningen3 SV Schwenningen

439 Sergej Vasilev 959,5 97,4 94,3 95,3 95,2 95,9 95,5 98,0 93,7 94,4 99,8SV Schwenningen4 SV Schwenningen

491 Nikolai Warnke 950,8 92,8 98,5 96,2 96,4 94,7 93,5 97,1 97,6 90,8 93,2SV Sulz a.N. I5 Schützenverein Sulz a. 
N.

241 Marco Ferreri 946,2 96,4 90,5 92,9 90,8 96,3 96,1 95,6 96,2 97,9 93,5SV Schwenningen6 SV Schwenningen

497 Yaroslav Klintsov 943,2 98,4 95,6 95,9 93,6 97,7 95,0 90,9 90,9 92,6 92,6SG Waldshut-
Tiengen

7 SG Waldshut-Tiengen

424 Holger Seemann 940,3 90,6 90,2 97,1 93,9 91,5 94,3 99,4 94,0 95,3 94,0SV Schwenningen8 SV Schwenningen

26 Markus Luippold 937,3 92,1 94,8 94,3 96,4 95,1 90,2 95,3 92,8 91,0 95,3SV Frommern I9 Schützenverein 
Frommern

275 Eberhard Haasis 933,7 97,7 94,7 95,8 90,2 89,0 92,2 95,4 93,3 91,0 94,4SV Onstmettingen10 Schützenverein 
Onstmettingen

282 Uwe Krohn 932,8 93,9 96,3 94,6 91,4 99,1 92,8 90,6 93,6 94,7 85,8SV Onstmettingen11 Schützenverein 
Onstmettingen

465 Volker Heinz 931,9 95,4 94,0 89,2 95,3 92,0 91,1 92,9 96,1 92,6 93,312 SV Schwenningen

501 Tobias Ergele 929,0 93,1 99,5 91,2 92,1 92,3 94,0 91,0 88,2 94,3 93,3SV Neustadt13 Schützengilde Neustadt

499 Dieter Mattersteig 928,6 90,8 94,0 94,3 92,5 92,9 96,3 90,7 97,4 88,2 91,5SG Waldshut-
Tiengen

14 Schützengesellschaft 
Waldshut-Tiengen

370 Michael Vincon 928,5 93,1 87,3 92,4 94,7 96,1 94,8 96,0 94,3 83,9 95,9SV Onstmettingen15 Schützenverein 
Onstmettingen

472 Harald Mezger 928,5 90,7 90,4 94,8 94,2 93,9 90,4 94,0 96,3 92,3 91,516 SV Hirschlanden

500 Fabian Raidt 926,3 91,3 90,9 91,3 98,3 86,6 94,2 94,8 93,7 90,4 94,817 Schützenverein 
Ofterdingen

373 Alber Bernd 921,7 97,6 91,9 92,0 91,1 90,0 95,3 90,8 92,7 88,1 92,2SV Onstmettingen18 Schützenverein 
Onstmettingen

504 Janos Cerovcevic 919,5 85,1 95,1 89,3 94,4 93,9 93,0 92,9 90,4 91,8 93,6SV Wehingen19 SV Wehingen

1 Siegfried Thiel 919,1 90,0 93,4 95,4 88,5 93,8 90,8 94,3 91,5 87,9 93,5SV Öschingen20 Schützenverein 
Öschingen

33 Tobias Mahl 916,1 94,4 92,0 95,0 91,8 85,2 99,0 88,6 88,5 91,7 89,921 Schützengesellschaft 
Gammertingen

473 Michael Dilger 916,0 93,2 93,7 88,6 96,1 87,3 92,6 90,9 92,0 91,6 90,022 SV Hirschlanden

253 Frank Glindemann 891,0 88,4 89,7 87,4 88,1 95,3 89,0 88,9 85,1 91,0 88,1SV Sulz a.N. I23 Schützenverein Sulz a. 
N.

490 Alexander Bartsch 887,8 87,6 89,6 88,0 87,0 86,7 91,6 81,1 93,3 93,4 89,5SV Frommern I24 Schützenverein 
Frommern

479 Frank Köpfler 884,2 85,0 93,2 86,4 88,8 90,9 89,2 82,4 84,6 92,7 91,025 SSV Rötenbach 1924

173 Cosimo Rotunno 883,8 89,8 92,5 93,0 92,3 91,7 90,1 86,9 81,9 78,0 87,6SV Wehingen26 Schützenverein 
Wehingen

185 Monice Sander 882,7 88,4 83,2 84,4 85,7 94,6 92,0 86,1 93,8 90,7 83,827 Schützenverein Aixheim

257 Florian Rist 882,1 91,5 87,7 84,9 91,9 84,8 87,0 90,7 84,0 87,5 92,1SV Frommern I28 Schützenverein 
Frommern

283 Überall Hans-Jürgen 881,1 88,4 88,0 86,0 89,4 89,3 93,8 85,8 84,1 87,9 88,429 Schützenverein 
Onstmettingen

484 Ben Hauser 880,5 85,3 88,9 90,1 88,7 83,3 93,0 85,5 90,1 90,0 85,630 Schützenverein 
Roßwangen

469 Jürgen Edler 869,2 88,3 89,3 84,4 86,3 83,7 88,0 82,8 92,4 89,5 84,531 Sportschützenverein 
Starzach

61 Alwin Meicht 866,5 80,1 85,6 88,5 89,2 87,1 87,8 90,5 85,1 81,7 90,9SV Wehingen32 Schützenverein 
Wehingen

480 Jens Römer 860,2 85,6 84,4 88,2 83,4 94,1 81,1 81,4 84,7 92,2 85,1SV Frommern II33 Schützenverein 
Frommern



Platz St.. Mannschaft RingeName SerienVerein

493 Martin Hauser 859,5 83,9 80,4 86,2 82,8 86,8 86,5 86,9 88,2 90,1 87,734 Schützenverein 
Roßwangen

505 Edgar Schweizer 855,4 84,9 88,1 91,5 91,1 80,4 74,1 82,8 91,6 92,8 78,1SV Wehingen35 SV Wehingen

496 Knut Dülge 852,4 83,6 83,8 88,0 83,9 74,0 84,7 76,6 92,7 96,3 88,836 SSV Rötenbach

495 Bozo Plavetic 846,6 78,9 82,4 87,0 77,5 84,6 89,7 87,7 89,9 86,9 82,037 SSV Rötenbach

440 Christoph Miller 844,8 84,6 88,2 78,1 83,2 81,6 82,5 82,5 87,4 85,8 90,938 Schützenverein 
Roßwangen

287 Batholomäus Mager 842,5 82,0 78,9 85,9 89,0 83,2 77,5 87,4 85,5 86,2 86,9SV Öschingen39 Schützenverein 
Öschingen

258 Arne Hils 841,8 86,9 81,1 88,7 81,1 78,6 85,4 91,7 74,3 85,6 88,4SV Frommern I40 Schützenverein 
Frommern

492 Dennis Sauer 801,9 74,8 71,6 86,3 82,2 88,6 83,5 79,4 65,0 89,8 80,7SV Sulz a.N. I41 Schützenverein Sulz a. 
N.

494 Peter Heusel 695,0 68,4 73,0 86,5 60,0 72,3 63,9 71,2 53,6 70,1 76,0SV Öschingen42

Damenklasse
116 Belinda Lesche 925,3 92,9 91,1 92,6 89,6 96,7 94,4 92,2 95,0 86,4 94,41 Schützenverein 

Onstmettingen

450 Tamara Gisy 641,7 92,7 93,8 94,6 88,8 91,7 89,5 90,6 0,0 0,0 0,02 Schützengesellschaft 
Waldshut-Tiengen

Jugend
498 Nico Fischer 905,8 90,4 94,3 94,0 86,9 90,6 87,2 94,4 90,8 88,0 89,2SG Waldshut-

Tiengen
1 Schützengesellschaft 

Waldshut-Tiengen

502 Benjamin Bäsig 849,0 81,2 92,1 89,1 88,3 85,4 85,1 76,8 86,4 78,4 86,2SV Frommern II2 Schützenverein 
Frommern

503 Jonas Wahl 718,3 57,3 71,4 71,5 68,2 60,6 76,5 86,0 84,8 62,5 79,5SV Frommern II3 Schützenverein 
Frommern

47
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M.-N MannschaftsnamePlatz Klasse

Schützenklasse
14 SV Schwenningen

439

265

241

424

959,5

963,2

946,2

940,3

Sergej Vasilev

Waldemar Sarch

Marco Ferreri

Holger Seemann

2868,91

1

1

1
1

47 SG Waldshut-Tiengen

3

499

498

497

969,1

928,6

905,8

943,2

Thomas Albiez

Dieter Mattersteig

Nico Fischer

Yaroslav Klintsov

2840,92

1

1

11
1

31 SV Onstmettingen

282

373

370

275

932,8

921,7

928,5

933,7

Uwe Krohn

Alber Bernd

Michael Vincon

Eberhard Haasis

2795,03

1

1

1
1

7 SV Frommern I

257

26

258

490

882,1

937,3

841,8

887,8

Florian Rist

Markus Luippold

Arne Hils

Alexander Bartsch

2707,24

1

1

1
1

44 SV Wehingen

505

173

504

61

855,4

883,8

919,5

866,5

Edgar Schweizer

Cosimo Rotunno

Janos Cerovcevic

Alwin Meicht

2669,85

1

1

1
1

8 SV Sulz a.N. I

253

492

491

110

891,0

801,9

950,8

0,0

Frank Glindemann

Dennis Sauer

Nikolai Warnke

Georg Schaaf

2643,76

1

1

1
1

37 SV Öschingen

1

287

494

0

919,1

842,5

695,0

0,0

Siegfried Thiel

Batholomäus Mager

Peter Heusel

2456,67

1

1

1

48 SV Frommern II

503

196

480

502

718,3

0,0

860,2

849,0

Jonas Wahl

Arthur Jetter

Jens Römer

Benjamin Bäsig

2427,58

11

1

1
11



M.-N MannschaftsnamePlatz Klasse

35 SV Neustadt

501

460

488

0

929,0

0,0

0,0

0,0

Tobias Ergele

Peter Deininger

Bastian Willmann

929,09

1

1

1
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Platz St.. Mannschaft RingeName SerienVerein

Seniorenklasse Herren
104 Dirk Baur 1038,5 101,4 104,3 103,7 101,8 105,1 105,1 103,8 105,8 103,9 103,6SV Truchtelfingen1 Schützenverein 

Truchtelfingen

407 Rolf Eisele 1034,4 101,7 103,6 105,8 100,8 104,9 103,2 102,1 105,5 102,3 104,5SV 
Schwieberdingen

2 SSV Schwieberdingen

96 Rolf Schneider 1032,1 101,5 104,6 103,9 102,3 103,0 103,5 103,3 102,8 103,3 103,9SV Truchtelfingen3 Schützenverein 
Truchtelfingen

91 Wolfgang Musch 1028,9 100,5 104,0 102,4 102,8 103,0 103,7 104,5 104,0 103,6 100,4SV Truchtelfingen4 Schützengilde 
Hechingen

418 Klaus Schwaner 1024,8 102,9 100,3 102,8 102,6 103,2 101,7 103,0 102,3 103,5 102,5SV Truchtelfingen5 Schützenverein 
Truchtelfingen

253 Andreas Knoblauch 1012,6 101,2 99,6 103,4 99,5 103,8 100,4 101,3 102,1 100,9 100,46 TV Altbach 
Schützenabteilung

432 Peter Büche 1001,4 102,0 95,9 100,4 102,4 101,2 97,4 99,9 101,2 101,1 99,9SG Neustadt7 SG Neustadt

453 Karl-Heinz Hofmeister 999,8 98,0 100,4 97,8 98,7 103,2 103,8 98,7 102,3 99,7 97,28 SV Geislingen

196 Peter Sackner 996,6 102,9 98,6 101,2 99,8 97,8 98,7 101,4 101,0 99,7 95,59 SG Neustadt

455 Anton Sauter 996,3 101,5 98,0 102,8 101,5 98,9 96,7 98,5 101,6 98,9 97,910 SV Waldmössingen

456 Beate Ergele 992,2 95,1 100,6 99,0 98,5 98,0 98,5 100,3 102,4 100,7 99,1SG Neustadt11 SG Neustadt

12 Achim Mayer 990,3 96,8 99,9 100,7 102,8 97,6 97,7 96,7 99,1 97,5 101,5SV 
Schwieberdingen

12 SSV Schwieberdingen

406 Heinz Hoppe 989,0 102,6 99,6 101,2 98,3 98,2 101,6 94,5 97,4 96,8 98,8SV 
Schwieberdingen

13 SSV Schwieberdingen

435 Joachim Willmann 988,4 97,8 94,1 99,9 100,5 99,3 101,0 99,6 97,8 101,3 97,114 SG Neustadt

375 Markus Müller 980,5 102,3 99,7 93,3 99,3 92,8 99,0 96,3 97,8 100,8 99,215 SG Neustadt

411 Alfred Knocks 979,0 100,1 97,5 99,0 94,1 96,1 102,0 95,8 98,9 96,3 99,216 SV Schwenningen

Seniorenklasse Damen
457 Tanya Ruth 1022,4 101,3 100,9 100,9 103,6 102,1 102,0 102,2 103,4 102,2 103,8SG Neustadt1 SG Neustadt

17



Mannschaften/Reihenfolge 23. Mai. 25 1Seite

Schützenverein Roßwangen e. V.

22. Marathon-Schießen LUPI Auflage 2025
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Seniorenklasse Herren
25 SV Truchtelfingen

104

91

96

418

1038,5

1028,9

1032,1

1024,8

Dirk Baur

Wolfgang Musch

Rolf Schneider

Klaus Schwaner

3099,51

1

1

1
1

18 SG Neustadt

432

457

456

425

1001,4

1022,4

992,2

0,0

Peter Büche

Tanya Ruth

Beate Ergele

Katharina Zakrzewski

3016,02

1

5

1
5

42 SV Schwieberdingen

406

407

12

0

989,0

1034,4

990,3

0,0

Heinz Hoppe

Rolf Eisele

Achim Mayer

3013,73

1

1

1


